
2021-2022 Providence College Women's Ice Hockey
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-14-6   Conf: 12-12-3   Home: 9-5-3   Away: 7-9-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics PRV OPP
SCORING 0 0
    Points Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 0-0 0-0
    Field Goal Pct NaN NaN
3 POINT FG-ATT 0-0 0-0
    3PT FG Pct NaN NaN
    3PT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 0-0 0-0
    FT Pct NaN NaN
    FT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
REBOUNDS 0 0
    Rebounds Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 0 0
    Assists Per Game 0.0 0.0
TURNOVERS 0 0
    Turnovers Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio NaN NaN
STEALS 0 0
    Steals Per Game 0.0 0.0
BLOCKS 0 0
    Blocks Per Game 0.0 0.0
ATTENDANCE 2,863 6,427
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-168 19-338
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Providence 11 24 2 0 0 0
Opponents 18 26 3 0 0 0

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 10/08/21 NEW HAMPSHIRE W (OT) 3-1 147
* 10/09/21 NORTHEASTERN W (OT) 3-0 419
* 10/15/21 QUINNIPIAC L (3 OT) 2-2 115
* 10/16/21 at Quinnipiac L (2 OT) 1-1 391

10/22/21 at Union (NY) W (OT) 2-1 178
10/23/21 at Rensselaer L (OT) 0-2 51

* 10/31/21 BOSTON U. L (OT) 1-2 200
* 11/05/21 NORTHEASTERN L (OT) 1-5 154
* 11/06/21 at Northeastern L (3 OT) 1-1 802
* 11/12/21 BOSTON COLLEGE W (OT) 2-1 143
* 11/13/21 at Boston College L (2 OT) 1-2 324
* 11/19/21 at UConn L (3 OT) 3-3 150
* 11/21/21 at Maine L (OT) 2-3 148

11/27/21 at Brown W (OT) 4-2 204
* 11/30/21 MERRIMACK W (OT) 3-0 201

12/03/21 PRINCETON W (OT) 1-0 150
12/04/21 PRINCETON L (2 OT) 1-1 100

* 12/31/21 VERMONT W (OT) 3-1 101
* 01/07/22 at New Hampshire L (OT) 0-1 250
* 01/08/22 at New Hampshire L (OT) 1-3 354
* 01/21/22 at Vermont L (OT) 1-3 1,240
* 01/22/22 at Vermont L (OT) 1-4 221
* 01/25/22 at Boston College L (OT) 2-4 127
* 01/28/22 MAINE L (OT) 1-2 150
* 01/30/22 MAINE L (OT) 1-4 101

02/01/22 at Holy Cross W (OT) 4-1 87
* 02/05/22 HOLY CROSS W (2 OT) 3-2 137
* 02/06/22 at Holy Cross W (2 OT) 3-2 221
* 02/08/22 MERRIMACK W (OT) 4-3 119
* 02/11/22 at UConn W (OT) 2-1 235
* 02/12/22 UCONN L (OT) 0-2 219
* 02/15/22 at Merrimack W (OT) 3-0 103
* 02/18/22 BOSTON U. L (3 OT) 1-1 200
* 02/19/22 at Boston U. W (2 OT) 2-1 462

02/23/22 HOLY CROSS W (OT) 3-1 207
02/26/22 at Vermont L (OT) 1-4 879

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Providence College Women's Ice Hockey
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-12-3   Home: 7-5-1   Away: 5-7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics PRV OPP
SCORING 0 0
    Points Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 0-0 0-0
    Field Goal Pct NaN NaN
3 POINT FG-ATT 0-0 0-0
    3PT FG Pct NaN NaN
    3PT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 0-0 0-0
    FT Pct NaN NaN
    FT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
REBOUNDS 0 0
    Rebounds Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 0 0
    Assists Per Game 0.0 0.0
TURNOVERS 0 0
    Turnovers Per Game 0.0 0.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio NaN NaN
STEALS 0 0
    Steals Per Game 0.0 0.0
BLOCKS 0 0
    Blocks Per Game 0.0 0.0
ATTENDANCE 2,406 5,028
    Dates-Avg Per Date 14-172 14-359
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Providence 10 21 2 0 0 0
Opponents 12 23 3 0 0 0

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/08/21 NEW HAMPSHIRE W (OT) 3-1 147
10/09/21 NORTHEASTERN W (OT) 3-0 419
10/15/21 QUINNIPIAC L (3 OT) 2-2 115
10/16/21 at  Quinnipiac L (2 OT) 1-1 391
10/31/21 BOSTON U. L (OT) 1-2 200
11/05/21 NORTHEASTERN L (OT) 1-5 154
11/06/21 at  Northeastern L (3 OT) 1-1 802
11/12/21 BOSTON COLLEGE W (OT) 2-1 143
11/13/21 at  Boston College L (2 OT) 1-2 324
11/19/21 at  UConn L (3 OT) 3-3 150
11/21/21 at  Maine L (OT) 2-3 148
11/30/21 MERRIMACK W (OT) 3-0 201
12/31/21 VERMONT W (OT) 3-1 101
01/07/22 at  New Hampshire L (OT) 0-1 250
01/08/22 at  New Hampshire L (OT) 1-3 354
01/21/22 at  Vermont L (OT) 1-3 1240
01/22/22 at  Vermont L (OT) 1-4 221
01/25/22 at  Boston College L (OT) 2-4 127
01/28/22 MAINE L (OT) 1-2 150
01/30/22 MAINE L (OT) 1-4 101
02/05/22 HOLY CROSS W (2 OT) 3-2 137
02/06/22 at  Holy Cross W (2 OT) 3-2 221
02/08/22 MERRIMACK W (OT) 4-3 119
02/11/22 at  UConn W (OT) 2-1 235
02/12/22 UCONN L (OT) 0-2 219
02/15/22 at  Merrimack W (OT) 3-0 103
02/18/22 BOSTON U. L (3 OT) 1-1 200
02/19/22 at  Boston U. W (2 OT) 2-1 462


